guarding the campus, traffic regulations in and around the site etc. 

The tenderer will be fully responsible for considering the financial effect of any or 

all the factors while submitting his tender. 

4.0 Earnest Money 

4.1 The tenderers are requested to submit the Earnest Money of Rs. 13,000/-

(Rupees Thirteen Thousand Only) in the form of Demand Draft or Bankers’ 

Cheque in favour of State Bank of India payable at RAJKOT drawn on any Bank 

in India. 

4.2 EMD in any other form other than as specified above will not be accepted. Tender 

not accompanied by the EMD in accordance with clause 4.1 above shall be

[...]

with the tender in two or three shifts if considered necessary by the 

Employer / SBIs at no extra cost to the Employer. 

5. I / We have deposited a non-refundable amount of Rs. NIL/- (Rupees ZERO) 

towards cost of tender document and an earnest money of Rs. 13,000/-

(Rupees Thirteen Thousand Only) in the form of Demand Draft / Banker’s 

Cheque drawn in favour of State Bank of India payable at RAJKOT 

respectively which, I / We note, will not bear any interest and is liable for 

forfeiture. 

I. If our offer is withdrawn within the validity period of acceptance by the